
POS. NUM. M/F COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO

1 3  PETREI           ANTONELLO      ASD ECOMARATONA DEI MARSI   1972 MM35 0.36.13
2 2  JOUAHER          SAMIR          NUOVA ATLETICA LARIANO      1985 AM  0.37.06
3 164  RACHHI           EL MOSTAFA     ACSI CAMPIDOGLIO PALATINO   1980 S/M 0.37.37
4 4  RABATTONI        DEREJE         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1983 AM  0.38.01
5 212  SOUFYANE         EL FADIL       RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1979 S/M 0.38.11
6 182  MOCCIA           ANDREA         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         1959 MM50 0.39.51
7 206  PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1973 MM35 0.39.56
8 35  DI LORETO        MARCO          A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1969 MM40 0.40.39
9 165  FABRIZI          ANDREA         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1983 S/M 0.40.57

10 172  VENDITTI         ROMEO          LATINA RUNNERS              1966 MM40 0.41.37
11 178  MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.42.05
12 42  NEGROSINI        MASSIMO        A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1963 MM45 0.42.19
13 208  DE LUCA          BIAGIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1981 AM  0.42.23
14 44  MIELE            EMILIO         A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM       1974 MM35 0.42.27
15 205  CELANI           FABIO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1977 AM  0.43.36
16 158  AGNOLI           PAOLO          GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL.    1955 MM55 0.44.47
17 154  D'AGOSTINO       DAVIDE         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1984 AM  0.44.55
18 202  FRAIOLI          MARIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM45 0.45.11
19 120  CAPUANO          G. BATTISTA    A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1953 MM55 0.45.16
20 43  MASTRACCO        ANGELO         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1961 MM45 0.45.31
21 141  PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM45 0.45.34
22 194 F SCACCIA          ALESSANDRA     COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1972 MF35 0.45.35
23 138  SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM40 0.45.58
24 118  LAURETTI         DANILO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1986 AM  0.46.05
25 157  GAZZILLO         ANDREA         A.S.D. ATLETICA LATINA      1972 MM35 0.46.12
26 190  BARBERINI        ALESSIO        ASD PODISTICA APRILIA UISP  1977 AM  0.46.24
27 123  TERENZI          BENEDETTO      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.46.37
28 95  GIUSTIZIERI      ANTONIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1963 MM45 0.46.46
29 106  SABIA            LUCA           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.47.00
30 135  LAURI            VITTORIO       POD. ORO FANTASY            1965 MM45 0.47.01
31 81  SIMEONI          MAURIZIO       ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1971 MM35 0.47.11
32 149 F RUZZA            IRENE          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1975 MF35 0.47.23
33 183  CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.47.36
34 167  MENENTI          MAURO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1973 MM35 0.48.10
35 192  TERELLA          ANGELO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1955 MM55 0.48.12
36 184  ACCIARI          CLAUDIO        A.S. ATL. ROCCA DI PAPA     1954 MM55 0.48.16
37 168  MINGHELLA        GIOVANNI       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1965 MM45 0.48.25
38 131  CIOCI            GAETANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1954 MM55 0.48.28
39 6  CICCONI          LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.48.32
40 51  GIUSTINIANI      BERNARDO       ASD PODISTICA POMEZIA       1965 MM45 0.48.33
41 11  MARCONI          MAGNO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 0.48.36
42 129  DI GIUSTINO      MARCO          POLISPORTIVA IUSM           1965 MM45 0.48.37
43 188  CATANZANI        GIULIO         ASD PODISTICA APRILIA UISP  1951 MM55 0.48.43
44 143  CECCACCI         SANDRO         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.48.50
45 76 F VICARO           SIMONA         A.S.D. ATL. SETINA          1975 MF35 0.49.01
46 23  MINGARELLI       ALESSANDRO     RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1981 S/M 0.49.04
47 200 F PIATTELLA        MARINA         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         1964 MF45 0.49.07
48 140  TRINCA           ROBERTO        A.S. ATL. ROCCA DI PAPA     1957 MM50 0.49.22
49 213  ANZELLOTTI       MAURIZIO       ATLETICA FIAMME CREMISI     1973 MM35 0.49.27
50 124  BARRALE          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1972 MM35 0.49.32
51 89  COLALUCA         SERGIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1954 MM55 0.49.39
52 99  MASELLA          LUIGI          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.49.48
53 150  CACIOLO          LUCIANO        LAZIO RUNNERS TEAM A.S.D.   1955 MM55 0.49.50
54 174  GUERRA           MARCO          CRAL AMA ROMA               1983 AM  0.50.15
55 189  CAPPELLINI       TITO           ASD PODISTICA APRILIA UISP  1965 MM45 0.50.28
56 64  BASTIANELLI      MASSIMO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1959 MM50 0.50.33
57 203  MANTELLASSI      MASSIMO        CLUB ATL. CENTRALE H2S - RM 1956 MM50 0.50.37
58 142  PANNONE          FABIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1965 MM45 0.50.47
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59 215  CORTINA          LUCIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1965 MM45 0.50.52
60 210  BRUNI            MORENO         UISP ANNA BABY RUNNER CIVIT 1968 MM40 0.50.53
61 147  EDITTO           LUIGI          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1959 MM50 0.51.09
62 121  INCITTI          FABIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1970 MM40 0.51.18
63 144  LISI             GIANLUCA       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.51.35
64 195  VALERI           DOMENICO       A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS LARIANO 1953 MM55 0.51.42
65 53  MELONI           GIUSEPPE       ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1977 AM  0.51.47
66 55  ROSSI            EMANUELE       ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1975 MM35 0.51.47
67 9  LAUTIERO         CIRO           RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1978 S/M 0.51.50
68 116  ZITELLI          GABRIELE       A.S. ATL. ROCCA DI PAPA     1953 MM55 0.51.53
69 73  ROMAGGIOLI       SANDRO         ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1950 MM60 0.51.53
70 12  FABBRIZI         GIUSEPPE       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1951 MM55 0.51.55
71 16  PATRIZI          ACHILLE        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1954 MM55 0.51.56
72 160  IABONI           ARMANDO        FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI     1944 MM65 0.51.58
73 87  BUTTARELLI       UMBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1942 MM65 0.51.58
74 134  LANCIA           DANIEL         POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MM40 0.52.02
75 207  RICCI            DOMENICO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1984 S/M 0.52.08
76 101  PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.52.15
77 117  MICHELI          MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.52.16
78 170  SANNA            SALVATORE      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1964 MM45 0.52.17
79 18  COLANTONI        GUGLIELMO      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1970 MM40 0.52.26
80 185  CAMPOLI          ALESSANDRO     ATL. FROSINONE              1975 MM35 0.52.28
81 48  BAUCO            ROBERTO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.52.43
82 186  ANTONUCCI        LUCIANO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.52.55
83 204  GENOVESI         ATTILIO        POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.53.07
84 109  BELLARDINI       GUIDO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1963 MM45 0.53.15
85 63  ABBAFATI         LORENZO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1976 AM  0.53.22
86 47  MORGIA           PIERO          C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE         1959 MM50 0.53.31
87 94  GAGLIARDUCCI     DOMENICO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1945 MM65 0.53.37
88 41  MERCURI          SANDRO         A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1973 MM35 0.53.40
89 145  COCCIA           DAVIDE         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.53.41
90 169  MAURIZI          MASSIMO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         1959 MM50 0.53.49
91 14  D'ANGELI         LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1953 MM55 0.53.54
92 74  ASSENI           MARCO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1976 AM  0.53.55
93 166  GRECI            VINCENZO       ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1964 MM45 0.54.33
94 72  NAIMO            GIUSEPPE       ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1941 MM65 0.54.41
95 113  SCHIAVI          ANTONIO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1959 MM50 0.54.58
96 90  COLLALTO         FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1969 MM40 0.55.00
97 7  ASCENZI          MASSIMO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1970 MM40 0.55.07
98 209  PAPETTI          GIUSEPPE       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1954 MM55 0.55.24
99 156  COTESTA          PAOLO          A.S. AMATORI VILLA PAMPHILI 1963 MM45 0.55.25

100 114  SCHIAVI          VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1946 MM60 0.55.32
101 29 F FILOSOFI         PAOLA          A.S.D. CUS ROMATLETICA      1962 MF45 0.55.40
102 91  DI FELICE        ROBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1956 MM50 0.55.40
103 162  ASSENI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1950 MM60 0.55.55
104 45  RICCI            MATTIA         ATLETICA SIDERMEC - VITALI  1983 AM  0.55.56
105 68  DE MARZI         MAURO          ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1964 MM45 0.56.02
106 199  BRIGANTI         ANTONIO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1948 MM60 0.56.03
107 10  PROIETTI         SILVANO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1962 MM45 0.56.05
108 128  BUCCIARELLI      ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1953 MM55 0.56.10
109 155  MARTINI          PAOLO          ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1962 MM45 0.56.13
110 96  IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.56.16
111 52  CAPACCIO         RAFFAELE       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1973 MM35 0.56.21
112 175 F FIORELLI         FEDERICA       U.S. QUERCIA TRENTINGRANA   1978 S/F 0.56.23
113 126  CONTE            MASSIMO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1963 MM45 0.56.25
114 201  CANALI           FRANCESCO      POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1969 MM40 0.56.33
115 49  SAVELLONI        LUIGI          ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1950 MM60 0.56.40
116 191  PASSERINI        ROBERTO        C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE         1991 J/M 0.56.41
117 214  CATRACCHIA       LEONELLO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1944 MM65 0.56.48
118 92  ESPOSITO         LUCA           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1965 MM45 0.57.02
119 197 F VONA             NATALIA        POD. FISIOSPORT             1980 AF  0.57.16
120 27  RADICIOLI        ROBERTO        LATINA RUNNERS              1958 MM50 0.57.29
121 77  DI TOPPA         CESARE         A.S.D. ATL. SETINA          1964 MM45 0.57.34
122 60  RICCI            NEMESIO        LATINA RUNNERS              1974 MM35 0.57.41
123 153  LISI             ANTONIO        ASD ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 1957 MM50 0.57.43
124 58  BELLUCCI         GIANLUIGI      ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1977 AM  0.57.46
125 65  CALICIOTTI       MASSIMO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1959 MM50 0.57.55
126 8  GHIRLANDINI      PIERLUIGI      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.58.18
127 148  MAIURI           ANTONIO        POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1953 MM55 0.58.25
128 139 F PETRIGLIA        BARBARA        POD. ORO FANTASY            1978 AF  0.58.30



129 70  GIULIANI         LEOPOLDO       ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1957 MM50 0.58.44
130 69  DI GIACOMANTONIO   ALBERTO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1950 MM60 0.58.44
131 93  FRANCHINI        CLAUDIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.59.02
132 125  LEO              MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.59.10
133 163  GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1936 MM70 0.59.10
134 103  PRIORI           GIULIANO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1965 MM45 0.59.12
135 82  CINELLI          MARCO          A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    1969 MM40 0.59.39
136 54  LONGO            ERMENEGILDO    ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1963 MM45 0.59.45
137 104  RAPONI           CESARE         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM45 0.59.48
138 36  DI PACE          PIERO          LIBERATLETICA ARIS ROMA     1955 MM55 0.59.52
139 108  SPAZIANI         GIUSEPPE       FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI     1948 MM60 1.00.11
140 176  MACIOCE          PAOLO          A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1963 MM45 1.00.14
141 111  FROSONI          FABIO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1964 MM45 1.00.18
142 112 F MAROTTA          BARBARA        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1974 MF35 1.00.22
143 119  D'AMICI          MAURIZIO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AM  1.00.24
144 39 F CENNI            PAOLA          PODISTI MARATONA DI ROMA    1947 MF60 1.00.27
145 62  ABATE            LUCIANO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1972 MM35 1.00.28
146 100  MONTEMURRO       ALDO           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1964 MM45 1.00.32
147 161  ZUCCOLO          MASSIMILIANO   PODISTI VALMONTONE          1972 MM35 1.00.41
148 83  ANGELINI         LINO           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1960 MM50 1.01.08
149 127  BUCCIARELLI      GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1946 MM60 1.01.25
150 46 F FANTIGROSSI      ILARIA         ATLETICA SIDERMEC - VITALI  1988 P/F 1.01.42
151 98  MANCINI          FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1983 AM  1.01.56
152 57  MARTINI          GIANFRANCO     ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1958 MM50 1.02.00
153 187 F CARATELLI        CARLA          ASD PODISTICA APRILIA UISP  1965 MF45 1.02.03
154 105 F RAPONI           ROBERTA        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MF40 1.02.06
155 22  RONTANI          UMBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1968 MM40 1.02.09
156 136 F MARIANI          PATRIZIA       POD. ORO FANTASY            1979 AF  1.02.17
157 102  PERFETTI         RINALDO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1948 MM60 1.02.30
158 179 F SCIOTTI          MARIA          ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI       1953 MF55 1.02.43
159 173 F ABBADINI         DANIELA        ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI       1957 MF50 1.02.49
160 152 F PORRETTA         BARBARA        ATL. AURORA SEGNI           1976 AF  1.02.52
161 50  MAIOLINO         FABIO          ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1948 MM60 1.03.02
162 171  FABRIZI          GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1943 MM65 1.03.05
163 20 F MANCINI          ROSA MARIA     RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1976 S/F 1.03.25
164 71  MASTRELLA        MASSIMO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1961 MM45 1.03.32
165 133 F FERRETTI         PAOLA          POD. ORO FANTASY            1975 MF35 1.03.44
166 56  NECCI            ENRICO         ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1967 MM40 1.04.06
167 122  INCITTI          ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1934 MM75 1.04.23
168 21 F ROSI             SONIA          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MF40 1.04.35
169 196 F CANTIELLO        DANIELA        POD. FISIOSPORT             1961 MF45 1.04.38
170 32  DI BENEDETTO     VINCENZO       ATLETICA PEGASO             1965 MM45 1.04.50
171 146  MALANDRUCCOLO    MARCO          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1969 MM40 1.05.15
172 17 F SALVI            STEFANIA       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MF35 1.05.18
173 159  ALO'             FRANCESCO      G.S. POD. PRENESTE          1944 MM65 1.05.19
174 193  DI SPIRITO       DANTE          APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1946 MM60 1.05.49
175 181  AGOMERI          DANTE          A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 1.06.15
176 13 F GRADELLINI       PAOLA          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1960 MF50 1.06.49
177 130  PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1943 MM65 1.07.21
178 15 F MARACCHIONI      ROSELLA        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1958 MF50 1.08.03
179 28  BUZZIN           MASSIMO        A.S.D. CUS ROMATLETICA      1962 MM45 1.09.11
180 79  RONDELLI         EUGENIO        G.S. ATLETICA FALERIA       1944 MM65 1.10.01
181 97  LOLLI            MARCO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 1.10.16
182 19 F VARI             NICOLETTA      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1966 MF40 1.10.27
183 198 F MARCHINI         ANTONELLA      G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         1966 MF40 1.10.52
184 85  BIAGIONI         LUIGI          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1952 MM55 1.11.10
185 177 F PATRICOLO        SUSANNA        A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1958 MF50 1.11.18
186 137  NUCERA           GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1960 MM50 1.11.24
187 211 F REALE            ANNA MARIA     UISP ANNA BABY RUNNER CIVIT 1957 MF50 1.11.38
188 180 F VECCHI           GRAZIA         POD. OSTIA ASS. SPORT (RM)  1962 MF45 1.11.47
189 88  CATALDI          CLAUDIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1955 MM55 1.12.05
190 37  GRIECO           ARTURO         ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1965 MM45 1.15.12
191 132  CRISTINI         LUCIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1957 MM50 1.17.13
192 67 F CIANFONI         ANNA           ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1957 MF50 1.17.38
193 151 PITTIGLIO        ENRICO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1944 MM65 1.22.36
194 107 TAGLIENTE        MARIO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1937 MM70 1.23.05



POS. NUM. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO

1 4 RABATTONI        DEREJE         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1983 AM  0.38.01
2 212 SOUFYANE         EL FADIL       RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1979 S/M 0.38.11
3 165 FABRIZI          ANDREA         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1983 S/M 0.40.57
4 208 DE LUCA          BIAGIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1981 AM  0.42.23
5 205 CELANI           FABIO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1977 AM  0.43.36
6 154 D'AGOSTINO       DAVIDE         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1984 AM  0.44.55
7 118 LAURETTI         DANILO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1986 AM  0.46.05
8 190 BARBERINI        ALESSIO        ASD PODISTICA APRILIA UISP  1977 AM  0.46.24
9 23 MINGARELLI       ALESSANDRO     RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1981 S/M 0.49.04

10 174 GUERRA           MARCO          CRAL AMA ROMA               1983 AM  0.50.15
11 53 MELONI           GIUSEPPE       ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1977 AM  0.51.47
12 9 LAUTIERO         CIRO           RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1978 S/M 0.51.50
13 207 RICCI            DOMENICO       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1984 S/M 0.52.08
14 63 ABBAFATI         LORENZO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1976 AM  0.53.22
15 74 ASSENI           MARCO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1976 AM  0.53.55
16 45 RICCI            MATTIA         ATLETICA SIDERMEC - VITALI  1983 AM  0.55.56
17 191 PASSERINI        ROBERTO        C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE         1991 J/M 0.56.41
18 58 BELLUCCI         GIANLUIGI      ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1977 AM  0.57.46
19 8 GHIRLANDINI      PIERLUIGI      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.58.18
20 119 D'AMICI          MAURIZIO       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1981 AM  1.00.24
21 98 MANCINI          FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1983 AM  1.01.56

1 206 PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1973 MM35 0.39.56
2 44 MIELE            EMILIO         A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM       1974 MM35 0.42.27
3 157 GAZZILLO         ANDREA         A.S.D. ATLETICA LATINA      1972 MM35 0.46.12
4 81 SIMEONI          MAURIZIO       ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1971 MM35 0.47.11
5 167 MENENTI          MAURO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1973 MM35 0.48.10
6 213 ANZELLOTTI       MAURIZIO       ATLETICA FIAMME CREMISI     1973 MM35 0.49.27
7 124 BARRALE          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1972 MM35 0.49.32
8 55 ROSSI            EMANUELE       ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1975 MM35 0.51.47
9 185 CAMPOLI          ALESSANDRO     ATL. FROSINONE              1975 MM35 0.52.28

10 41 MERCURI          SANDRO         A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA        1973 MM35 0.53.40
11 52 CAPACCIO         RAFFAELE       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1973 MM35 0.56.21
12 60 RICCI            NEMESIO        LATINA RUNNERS              1974 MM35 0.57.41
13 62 ABATE            LUCIANO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1972 MM35 1.00.28
14 161 ZUCCOLO          MASSIMILIANO   PODISTI VALMONTONE          1972 MM35 1.00.41

1 35 DI LORETO        MARCO          A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1969 MM40 0.40.39
2 172 VENDITTI         ROMEO          LATINA RUNNERS              1966 MM40 0.41.37
3 138 SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM40 0.45.58
4 106 SABIA            LUCA           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.47.00
5 183 CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.47.36
6 6 CICCONI          LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.48.32
7 143 CECCACCI         SANDRO         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.48.50
8 210 BRUNI            MORENO         UISP ANNA BABY RUNNER CIVIT 1968 MM40 0.50.53
9 121 INCITTI          FABIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1970 MM40 0.51.18

10 144 LISI             GIANLUCA       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.51.35
11 134 LANCIA           DANIEL         POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MM40 0.52.02
12 18 COLANTONI        GUGLIELMO      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1970 MM40 0.52.26
13 145 COCCIA           DAVIDE         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.53.41
14 90 COLLALTO         FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1969 MM40 0.55.00
15 7 ASCENZI          MASSIMO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1970 MM40 0.55.07
16 96 IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.56.16
17 201 CANALI           FRANCESCO      POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1969 MM40 0.56.33
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18 82 CINELLI          MARCO          A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION    1969 MM40 0.59.39
19 22 RONTANI          UMBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1968 MM40 1.02.09
20 56 NECCI            ENRICO         ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1967 MM40 1.04.06
21 146 MALANDRUCCOLO    MARCO          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1969 MM40 1.05.15

1 178 MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.42.05
2 42 NEGROSINI        MASSIMO        A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON. 1963 MM45 0.42.19
3 202 FRAIOLI          MARIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM45 0.45.11
4 43 MASTRACCO        ANGELO         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1961 MM45 0.45.31
5 141 PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM45 0.45.34
6 95 GIUSTIZIERI      ANTONIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1963 MM45 0.46.46
7 135 LAURI            VITTORIO       POD. ORO FANTASY            1965 MM45 0.47.01
8 168 MINGHELLA        GIOVANNI       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1965 MM45 0.48.25
9 51 GIUSTINIANI      BERNARDO       ASD PODISTICA POMEZIA       1965 MM45 0.48.33

10 11 MARCONI          MAGNO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 0.48.36
11 129 DI GIUSTINO      MARCO          POLISPORTIVA IUSM           1965 MM45 0.48.37
12 189 CAPPELLINI       TITO           ASD PODISTICA APRILIA UISP  1965 MM45 0.50.28
13 142 PANNONE          FABIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1965 MM45 0.50.47
14 215 CORTINA          LUCIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1965 MM45 0.50.52
15 170 SANNA            SALVATORE      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1964 MM45 0.52.17
16 48 BAUCO            ROBERTO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.52.43
17 186 ANTONUCCI        LUCIANO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.52.55
18 204 GENOVESI         ATTILIO        POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.53.07
19 109 BELLARDINI       GUIDO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1963 MM45 0.53.15
20 166 GRECI            VINCENZO       ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1964 MM45 0.54.33
21 156 COTESTA          PAOLO          A.S. AMATORI VILLA PAMPHILI 1963 MM45 0.55.25
22 68 DE MARZI         MAURO          ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1964 MM45 0.56.02
23 10 PROIETTI         SILVANO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1962 MM45 0.56.05
24 155 MARTINI          PAOLO          ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1962 MM45 0.56.13
25 126 CONTE            MASSIMO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1963 MM45 0.56.25
26 92 ESPOSITO         LUCA           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1965 MM45 0.57.02
27 77 DI TOPPA         CESARE         A.S.D. ATL. SETINA          1964 MM45 0.57.34
28 125 LEO              MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.59.10
29 103 PRIORI           GIULIANO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1965 MM45 0.59.12
30 54 LONGO            ERMENEGILDO    ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1963 MM45 0.59.45
31 104 RAPONI           CESARE         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1961 MM45 0.59.48
32 176 MACIOCE          PAOLO          A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1963 MM45 1.00.14
33 111 FROSONI          FABIO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1964 MM45 1.00.18
34 100 MONTEMURRO       ALDO           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1964 MM45 1.00.32
35 71 MASTRELLA        MASSIMO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1961 MM45 1.03.32
36 32 DI BENEDETTO     VINCENZO       ATLETICA PEGASO             1965 MM45 1.04.50
37 28 BUZZIN           MASSIMO        A.S.D. CUS ROMATLETICA      1962 MM45 1.09.11
38 97 LOLLI            MARCO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 1.10.16
39 37 GRIECO           ARTURO         ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1965 MM45 1.15.12

1 182 MOCCIA           ANDREA         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         1959 MM50 0.39.51
2 123 TERENZI          BENEDETTO      A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.46.37
3 140 TRINCA           ROBERTO        A.S. ATL. ROCCA DI PAPA     1957 MM50 0.49.22
4 99 MASELLA          LUIGI          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.49.48
5 64 BASTIANELLI      MASSIMO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1959 MM50 0.50.33
6 203 MANTELLASSI      MASSIMO        CLUB ATL. CENTRALE H2S - RM 1956 MM50 0.50.37
7 147 EDITTO           LUIGI          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1959 MM50 0.51.09
8 101 PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.52.15
9 117 MICHELI          MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.52.16

10 47 MORGIA           PIERO          C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE         1959 MM50 0.53.31
11 169 MAURIZI          MASSIMO        G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         1959 MM50 0.53.49
12 113 SCHIAVI          ANTONIO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1959 MM50 0.54.58
13 91 DI FELICE        ROBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1956 MM50 0.55.40
14 27 RADICIOLI        ROBERTO        LATINA RUNNERS              1958 MM50 0.57.29
15 153 LISI             ANTONIO        ASD ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA 1957 MM50 0.57.43
16 65 CALICIOTTI       MASSIMO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1959 MM50 0.57.55
17 70 GIULIANI         LEOPOLDO       ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1957 MM50 0.58.44
18 93 FRANCHINI        CLAUDIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.59.02
19 83 ANGELINI         LINO           A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1960 MM50 1.01.08
20 57 MARTINI          GIANFRANCO     ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1958 MM50 1.02.00
21 137 NUCERA           GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1960 MM50 1.11.24



22 132 CRISTINI         LUCIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1957 MM50 1.17.13

1 158 AGNOLI           PAOLO          GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL.    1955 MM55 0.44.47
2 120 CAPUANO          G. BATTISTA    A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1953 MM55 0.45.16
3 192 TERELLA          ANGELO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1955 MM55 0.48.12
4 184 ACCIARI          CLAUDIO        A.S. ATL. ROCCA DI PAPA     1954 MM55 0.48.16
5 131 CIOCI            GAETANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1954 MM55 0.48.28
6 188 CATANZANI        GIULIO         ASD PODISTICA APRILIA UISP  1951 MM55 0.48.43
7 89 COLALUCA         SERGIO         A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1954 MM55 0.49.39
8 150 CACIOLO          LUCIANO        LAZIO RUNNERS TEAM A.S.D.   1955 MM55 0.49.50
9 195 VALERI           DOMENICO       A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS LARIANO 1953 MM55 0.51.42

10 116 ZITELLI          GABRIELE       A.S. ATL. ROCCA DI PAPA     1953 MM55 0.51.53
11 12 FABBRIZI         GIUSEPPE       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1951 MM55 0.51.55
12 16 PATRIZI          ACHILLE        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1954 MM55 0.51.56
13 14 D'ANGELI         LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1953 MM55 0.53.54
14 209 PAPETTI          GIUSEPPE       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1954 MM55 0.55.24
15 128 BUCCIARELLI      ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1953 MM55 0.56.10
16 148 MAIURI           ANTONIO        POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1953 MM55 0.58.25
17 36 DI PACE          PIERO          LIBERATLETICA ARIS ROMA     1955 MM55 0.59.52
18 85 BIAGIONI         LUIGI          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1952 MM55 1.11.10
19 88 CATALDI          CLAUDIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1955 MM55 1.12.05

1 73 ROMAGGIOLI       SANDRO         ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1950 MM60 0.51.53
2 114 SCHIAVI          VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1946 MM60 0.55.32
3 162 ASSENI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1950 MM60 0.55.55
4 199 BRIGANTI         ANTONIO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1948 MM60 0.56.03
5 49 SAVELLONI        LUIGI          ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1950 MM60 0.56.40
6 69 DI GIACOMANTONIO   ALBERTO        ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1950 MM60 0.58.44
7 108 SPAZIANI         GIUSEPPE       FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI     1948 MM60 1.00.11
8 127 BUCCIARELLI      GIUSEPPE       A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1946 MM60 1.01.25
9 102 PERFETTI         RINALDO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1948 MM60 1.02.30

10 50 MAIOLINO         FABIO          ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI        1948 MM60 1.03.02
11 193 DI SPIRITO       DANTE          APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1946 MM60 1.05.49
12 181 AGOMERI          DANTE          A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 1.06.15

1 160 IABONI           ARMANDO        FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI     1944 MM65 0.51.58
2 87 BUTTARELLI       UMBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1942 MM65 0.51.58
3 94 GAGLIARDUCCI     DOMENICO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1945 MM65 0.53.37
4 72 NAIMO            GIUSEPPE       ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1941 MM65 0.54.41
5 214 CATRACCHIA       LEONELLO       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1944 MM65 0.56.48
6 171 FABRIZI          GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1943 MM65 1.03.05
7 159 ALO'             FRANCESCO      G.S. POD. PRENESTE          1944 MM65 1.05.19
8 130 PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1943 MM65 1.07.21
9 79 RONDELLI         EUGENIO        G.S. ATLETICA FALERIA       1944 MM65 1.10.01

10 151 PITTIGLIO        ENRICO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1944 MM65 1.22.36

1 163 GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1936 MM70 0.59.10
2 122 INCITTI          ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1934 MM75 1.04.23
3 107 TAGLIENTE        MARIO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1937 MM70 1.23.05

1 175 FIORELLI         FEDERICA       U.S. QUERCIA TRENTINGRANA   1978 S/F 0.56.23
2 197 VONA             NATALIA        POD. FISIOSPORT             1980 AF  0.57.16
3 139 PETRIGLIA        BARBARA        POD. ORO FANTASY            1978 AF  0.58.30
4 46 FANTIGROSSI      ILARIA         ATLETICA SIDERMEC - VITALI  1988 P/F 1.01.42
5 136 MARIANI          PATRIZIA       POD. ORO FANTASY            1979 AF  1.02.17
6 152 PORRETTA         BARBARA        ATL. AURORA SEGNI           1976 AF  1.02.52
7 20 MANCINI          ROSA MARIA     RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1976 S/F 1.03.25

1 112 MAROTTA          BARBARA        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1974 MF35 1.00.22
2 133 FERRETTI         PAOLA          POD. ORO FANTASY            1975 MF35 1.03.44
3 17 SALVI            STEFANIA       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MF35 1.05.18

1 105 RAPONI           ROBERTA        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1968 MF40 1.02.06
2 21 ROSI             SONIA          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MF40 1.04.35
3 19 VARI             NICOLETTA      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1966 MF40 1.10.27
4 198 MARCHINI         ANTONELLA      G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         1966 MF40 1.10.52



1 200 PIATTELLA        MARINA         G.S. BANCARI ROMANI         1964 MF45 0.49.07
2 29 FILOSOFI         PAOLA          A.S.D. CUS ROMATLETICA      1962 MF45 0.55.40
3 187 CARATELLI        CARLA          ASD PODISTICA APRILIA UISP  1965 MF45 1.02.03
4 196 CANTIELLO        DANIELA        POD. FISIOSPORT             1961 MF45 1.04.38
5 180 VECCHI           GRAZIA         POD. OSTIA ASS. SPORT (RM)  1962 MF45 1.11.47

1 173 ABBADINI         DANIELA        ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI       1957 MF50 1.02.49
2 13 GRADELLINI       PAOLA          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1960 MF50 1.06.49
3 15 MARACCHIONI      ROSELLA        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1958 MF50 1.08.03
4 177 PATRICOLO        SUSANNA        A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA     1958 MF50 1.11.18
5 211 REALE            ANNA MARIA     UISP ANNA BABY RUNNER CIVIT 1957 MF50 1.11.38
6 67 CIANFONI         ANNA           ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB   1957 MF50 1.17.38

1 39 CENNI            PAOLA          PODISTI MARATONA DI ROMA    1947 MF60 1.00.27
2 179 SCIOTTI          MARIA          ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI       1953 MF55 1.02.43



POS. SOCIETA' FIDAL TOTALE CLASSIFICATI

1 A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO     F 23
2 RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI          F 18
3 A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO      F 13
4 POD. AMATORI MOROLO          F 11
5 ATL. LARIANO RUNNING CLUB    F 11
6 POD. ORO FANTASY             F 10
7 ATL. AMICIZIA FIUGGI         F 8
8 POD. FISIOSPORT              F 8
9 POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO        F 7

10 COLLEFERRO ATLETICA          F 5
11 ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI   F 5
12 G.S. BANCARI ROMANI          F 4
13 ASD PODISTICA APRILIA UISP   N 4
14 LATINA RUNNERS               F 3
15 A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA  F 3
16 A.S. ATL. ROCCA DI PAPA      F 3
17 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM         F 3
18 ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING      N 3
19 ATL. FROSINONE               F 3
20 ATLETICA SIDERMEC - VITALI   F 2
21 UISP ANNA BABY RUNNER CIVIT  N 2
22 C.S.A.IN. FROSINONE          N 2
23 A.S.D. ATL. SETINA           N 2
24 ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'    N 2
25 FIAMME GIALLE G. SIMONI      F 2
26 A.S.BORGATE RIUNITE SERMON.  N 2
27 ATL. AMATORI VELLETRI        F 2
28 A.S.D. CUS ROMATLETICA       F 2
29 A.S.D. AM. ATL. POMEZIA      N 2
30 A.S.D. LBM SPORT TEAM        F 1
31 A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO    N 1
32 A.S.D. PONTE DI NONA         F 1
33 A.S.D. RUNNING EVOLUTION     F 1
34 ACSI CAMPIDOGLIO PALATINO    F 1
35 ASD ATL. CLUB NAUTICO GAETA  N 1
36 ASD ECOMARATONA DEI MARSI    F 1
37 ASD PODISTICA POMEZIA        N 1
38 A.S. AMATORI VILLA PAMPHILI  F 1
39 ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO    F 1
40 ATL. AURORA SEGNI            F 1
41 ATLETICA PEGASO              F 1
42 CLUB ATL. CENTRALE H2S - RM  F 1
43 CRAL AMA ROMA                N 1
44 G.S. ATLETICA FALERIA        N 1
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45 G.S. POD. PRENESTE           F 1
46 GIOVANNI SCAVO 2000 ATL.     F 1
47 A.S.D. ATLETICA LATINA       N 1
48 LAZIO RUNNERS TEAM A.S.D.    F 1
49 LIBERATLETICA ARIS ROMA      F 1
50 NUOVA ATLETICA LARIANO       N 1
51 POD. OSTIA ASS. SPORT (RM)   N 1
52 PODISTI MARATONA DI ROMA     F 1
53 PODISTI VALMONTONE           F 1
54 POLISPORTIVA IUSM            F 1
55 RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA    F 1
56 U.S. QUERCIA TRENTINGRANA    F 1
57 A.S.D. FREE RUNNERS LARIANO  F 1
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